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CHAPTER 14 
HOUSE BILL 46 

 
AN ACT TO CORRECT A TYPOGRAPHICAL ERROR IN THE ABC LAWS. 
 
The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts: 
 

Section 1.  G.S. 18B-601(c)(2) is amended to read: 
"A petition requesting an election signed by at least thirty-five percent (35%) of the 

voters registered in the city at the time the petition was initiated." 
Sec. 2.  The act is effective upon ratification. 
In the General Assembly read three times and ratified this the 13th day of 

March, 1987. 


